and current TN Women State Champion (Players shall be above 18 years of age, 
incase the current champion is less than 18, the players next in the rank will qualify 
to attend the meeting provided he/she shall be 18 years of age). 

(b) Powers of the Executive Committee: 
(i) To sanction expenditures up to Rs.25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five lakhs only) 
at a time. 
(ii) To hear and decide the issues referred to it by the Office Bearers or Affiliated 
Members. 
(iii) To grant provisional affiliation to new members dedicated for the 
development and promotion of Chess activities in any newly formed areas or newly